Sunday, July 31

Monday, Aug1

Tuesday, Aug 2

Wednesday, Aug 3

Thursday, Aug 4

Friday, Aug s
Saturday, Aug 6
Sunday, Aug 7

This Week at FPC

Sunday School—All Ages
Worship
Handbells—Room #11
Confirmation Class
Worship Ministry—Zoom
PW Board Meeting—FH
Prayer Shawl—Zoom
Yoga-Chair—FH

Deacon’s Meeting —Zoom
Yoga-Floor—FH

Baywood Crossing

Brown Bag & Bible-BR
Choir Practice

Men’s Breakfast at Frank’s
Intercessory Prayer Group-Library
Yoga-Chair—FH
Yoga-Floor—FH
FH Private Rental
FH Private Rental

9:00 am
10:30 am
12115 pm
12:30 pm
7:00 pm
9:30 am
1:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:15 pm
10:00 am
12:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 am
1:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:15 pm

9:00 am—2:00 pm
4:00 pmM—12:00 am

Sunday School—All Ages 9:00 am
Worship 10:30 am
1st Sunday Potluck after worship
Discipleship 11:45 am
Handbells—Room #11 12115 pm
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Leading in Worship Today

Rev. Dr. Fairfax F. Fair
Marilyn Wilkins, Music Director
Jamie Taylor Adams, Handbell Director
Ron Ollis, Organist
Barry Webb, Audio-Visual

FPC Elders

Class of 2022
Cindy Berridge
James Jackson
Roy Kreitz
Jim Tinney

Class of 2023
Tom Chitwood
Garland DelLoach
Frank Kucera
Lou Anne Sinor

Class of 2024
Brett Coe
Donna Gilchrest
Bonnie Keith
Tom Swan

FPC Deacons

Class of 2022
Sandy Boriack
Barbara Chitwood
Rhonda Haskins
Carol Parks

Class of 2023

Mark Clemmons
Claudia Kreitz
Linda Ross

Iliana Vela
Class of 2024
Donna Coe

Carol Ann McCaleb
Elois Murray
James Taylor

MISSION STATEMENT

“OUR MISSION IS TO LIVE AND
SHARE THE GOOD NEWS OF
GOD’s LOVE, GRACE,
AND MERCY IN JESUS CHRIST,

TO EQUIP PEOPLE FOR
DISCIPLESHIP

AND SERVICE, AND TO WORK
FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND PEACE.’

FPC Trustees
Cindy Berridge - Class of 2022
Lou Anne Sinor - Class of 2023
Brett Coe - Class of 2024




