	This West at FDC	
	This Week at FPC	
Sunday, July 31	Sunday School—All Ages	9:00 am
	Worship	10:30 am
	Handbells—Room #11	12:15 pm
Monday, Aug 1	Confirmation Class	12:30 pm
	Worship Ministry—Zoom	7:00 pm
Tuesday, Aug 2	PW Board Meeting—FH	9:30 am
	Prayer Shawl—Zoom	1:30 pm
	Yoga-Chair—FH	5:00 pm
	Deacon's Meeting —Zoom	6:00 pm
	Yoga-Floor—FH	6:15 pm
Wednesday, Aug 3	Baywood Crossing	10:00 am
	Brown Bag & Bible-BR	12:00 pm
	Choir Practice	7:00 pm
Thursday, Aug 4	Men's Breakfast at Frank's	7:00 am
	Intercessory Prayer Group-Lib	orary 1:00 pm
	Yoga-Chair—FH	5:00 pm
	Yoga-Floor—FH	6:15 pm
Friday, Aug 5	FH Private Rental	9:00 am—2:00 pm
Saturday, Aug 6	FH Private Rental	4:00 pm—12:00 am
Sunday, Aug 7	Sunday School—All Ages	9:00 am
	Worship	10:30 am
	1st Sunday Potluck	after worship
	Discipleship	11:45 am
	Handbells—Room #11	12:15 pm
I		



4647 Preston Avenue | Pasadena, Texas 77505 281 991 8700 | fpcpasadena.org

FPC Elders	FPC Deacons
Class of 2022	Class of 2022
Cindy Berridge	Sandy Boriack
James Jackson	Barbara Chitwood
Roy Kreitz	Rhonda Haskins
Jim Tinney	Carol Parks
Class of 2023	Class of 2023
Tom Chitwood	Mark Clemmons
Garland DeLoach	Claudia Kreitz
Frank Kucera	Linda Ross
Lou Anne Sinor	Iliana Vela
Class of 2024	Class of 2024
Brett Coe	Donna Coe
Donna Gilchrest	Carol Ann McCaleb
Bonnie Keith	Elois Murray
Tom Swan	James Taylor

Leading in Worship Today

Rev. Dr. Fairfax F. Fair Marilyn Wilkins, Music Director Jamie Taylor Adams, Handbell Director Ron Ollis, Organist Barry Webb, Audio-Visual

MISSION STATEMENT
"OUR MISSION IS TO LIVE AND
SHARE THE GOOD NEWS OF
GOD'S LOVE, GRACE,
AND MERCY IN JESUS CHRIST,
TO EQUIP PEOPLE FOR
DISCIPLESHIP
AND SERVICE, AND TO WORK
FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND PEACE."

FPC Trustees

Cindy Berridge - Class of 2022 Lou Anne Sinor - Class of 2023 Brett Coe - Class of 2024